

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology,

Management & Gramothan

Approved by AICTE, Ministry of HRD, Government of India Recognized by UGC under Section 2(f) of the UGC Act, 1956 Affiliated to Rajasthan Technical University, Kota

Office orders regarding Research Centre

(a): RAMNAGARIA (JAGATPURA), JAIPUR-302017 (RAJASTHAN), INDIA **(a)**: +91-141-3500300, 2752165, 2759609 | **(d)** : 0141-2759555

□: info@skit.ac.in | ⊕: www.skit.ac.in

Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010 DEAN RESEARCH OFFICE

Phone: 0744-2473060 Fax: 2473002 Email: researchofficertu@gmail.com

No. RTU/DEAN/(R)/F(45)/2020/6399-6405

DATE:- 4 /11/2020

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Research Board the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to grant the status of Research Centre in Mechanical Engineering (Production and Renewable Energy) provisionally to the SKIT, Jaipur initially for three years with effect from session 2020-21.

Further the conditions laid down in the RTU PhD Ordinance and directions issued by Rajasthan Technical University Kota from time to in regard will have to be adhered to by research centre. The University may conduct inspection during this period to assess performance of the centre.

On the direction of Research Board the inspection report of the online inspection is being sent to the institute with this office order for the removal of deficiencies pointed out in the report before further increase in recognition period.

This bear approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Dean Research

Copy to:

- 1. PS to HVC (through email)
- 2. Registrar (through email)
- 3. Finance Comptroller (through email)
- 4. Dean Academic (through email)
- 5. Prof. S. R. Kapoor, RTU-DAT Coordinator
- 6. DRC Chairperson Mechanical Engg. (through email)
- 7. Principal, SKIT, Jaipur(through email)
- 8. Concerned file.

Dean Research



Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010 DEAN RESEARCH OFFICE

Phone: 0744-2473060 Fax: 2473002 Email: researchofficertu@gmail.com

No. RTU/DEAN/(R)/F(45)/2020/6087-90

DATE:-5 Oct 2020

Director/Principal SKIT, Jaipur

Sub: Regarding your application for extension of approval for Research Centre in Electrical Engineering at your institute

Ref: Our letter No. RTU/Dean(R)/F(45)/2020/4088 dated 25th July 2020 and Your application for extension of approval No. SKIT/2020/97 dated 04 Aug, 2020.

Dear Sir,

After giving due consideration to the recommendations of scrutiny committee received on your application for extension of approval to existing research centre and looking at the fact that the physical inspection of the institute is not feasible at present due to COVID-19 pandemic situation, Research Board in its meeting of 1st Oct 2020 has granted one year provisional extension of approval to the Research Centre in Electrical Engineering at your institute. However, Research Board resolved that once the COVID-19 pandemic situation eases out the physical inspection of the institutes need to be carried out by the Dean Academics, but preferably before the start of the next year admission cycle of RTU-DAT 2021. You are required to contact Dean Academics office RTU in this regard.

This bears the approval of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Prof. S. K. Parashar

South

(Dean Research)

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to HVC (for kind information)
- 2. Dean Academics, RTU (To please arrange the physical inspection of the institute once the COVID-19 pandemic situation permits)
- 3. Finance Comptroller



Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010 OFFICE OF DEAN RESEARCH

Phone: 0744-2473060 Fax: 2473002 Email: researchofficertu@gmail.com

No. RTU/DEAN/(R)/F (45)/2017-18 8473-78

DATE: 27/9/2017

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Research Board the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to grant the status of Research Centre in Computer Engineering provisionally to the Swami Keshavanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan, Jaipur initially for five years with effect from session 2017-18.

Further the conditions laid down in the RTU Ph. D. Ordinance and directions issued by Rajasthan Technical University Kota from time to time in this regard will have to be adhered to by the research centre. The University may conduct inspection during this period to assess performance of the centre.

Dean Research

Copy to:

- 1. PS to HVC for apprising HVC
- 2. Registrar/Finance officer for Information
- 3. Dean Academics
- 4. DRC Chairperson, Computer Engineering
- 5. Principal, Swami Keshavanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

Dean Research



Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010 OFFICE OF DEAN RESEARCH

Phone: 0744-2473060 Fax: 2473002 Email: researchofficertu@gmail.com

No. RTU/DEAN/(R)/F (45)/2017-18 8467-72

DATE:-27/9/2017

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the recommendation of the Research Board the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor is pleased to grant the status of Research Centre in Electronics & Communication Engineering provisionally to the Swami Keshavanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan, Jaipur initially for five years with effect from session 2017-18.

Further the conditions laid down in the RTU Ph. D. Ordinance and directions issued by Rajasthan Technical University Kota from time to time in this regard will have to be adhered to by the research centre. The University may conduct inspection during this period to assess performance of the centre.

Dean Research

Copy to:

- 1. PS to HVC for apprising HVC
- 2. Registrar/Finance officer for Information
- 3. Dean Academics
- 4. DRC Chairperson, Electronics Engineering
- 5. Principal, Swami Keshavanand Institute of Technology Management & Gramothan, Jaipur

Dean Research



RAJASTHAN TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY Rawatbhata Road, Akelgarh, Kota-324 010

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

Phone: 0744-2473001, 2473030, Fax: 2473002

Ref. No: RTU/Dean(R)/F(45)/2014/ 3579-85 Date: 28/6/2014

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Research Board the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to grant the status of Research Centre in Electrical Engineering Department provisionally to the Swami Keshwanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan, Jaipur initially for five years subjected to the following conditions:-

- 1. Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar is the approved Research Supervisor for Electrical Engineering at the Research Center.
- 2. Initially only two Research Scholars are permitted for admission in
- 3. Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar is allowed to take these research scholars under only joint supervision of research supervisors from recognized supervisor of the RTU/affiliated Government institutes.

Further the conditions laid down in the RTU Ph.D. Ordinance and directions issued by Rajasthan Technical University Kota from time to time in this regard will have to be adhered to by the Research Centre.

Dean Research

Copy to:

- 1. PS to HVC for apprising HVC
- 2. Registrar/ Finance Officer for information
- 3. Convener RTUDAT-2014
- 4. DRC Chairperson Electrical Engineering
- 5. Principal, Swami Keshwanand Institute of Technology, Management &
- 6. Research Supervisor for the centre: Dr. Ramesh Kumar Pachar

Assistant Registrar Dean Research Office